25 Auvgust 1953

Mrs. Daguy L. Carlson
228 South Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Carlsan:

h ///f
= ~

A photograph of the grave of your loved one,

| Private First Class Howard . Carlsom, 36913052,yin

The National Memorisl Cemetery of the Paciiic, Honslulu,
Territory of Hawail, and a descriptive folder containing
a brief history of the cemetery are inclosed.

The Netionmal Memorial Cemetery of the Pacific
is one of the most beautifl of our nationnl cemeteries.
frovision has been made to assure that 1t will be
mainteined and cared for in a mapner befitting the last
resting place of our honored dead.

These mapll tokens are sent as evidence of
the respect and gratitude of your govermment for the
sacrifices made by the menbers of the armad forces and

Chedsr fagilies.

Sincerely yours,

JOIN D, MARTZ JR.
Colonsl, QM
Chief, Memorial Division




HOWARD F CARLSON
ILLINOIS
PFC 383 INF 96 INF DIV
WORLD WAR 11

LMAY 271920 JUNB.7 1945
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FINAL SEARCH AND COMPARISON OF 293 FILE

NAME RANK ASN ORG C O - E
CARLSON HoOWARD F PFe 36915052 =g = RPINE REGT
J ' 9O G TH. INE PRIV
ITEM DOCUMENTS FOR PROCESSING 2L ACTION TAKEN R
: [ Ae/R prESENT - - | =
™ ves ] wo 1 1
| BR PRESENT F T T T R T T SR R T e B
- YES ] wo
D CEMETERY [ peot ROW | GRAVE
ISLAND (oMM AND- L
_ loKinawa-Ryukus 1S. = ¥ 53” e Sl S el L
s PREVIOUS B/R'S (If reburial)
] ves O no
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
O N A B
3 3
BURIED WITH MILITARY HONORS =, i s i) iy =y
i B ves [J no 4 4
- | ORGANIZATION INFORMATION COMPLETE - ‘ §
= (X ves [J no 5 5
c, | RACE - = CREED . - & Ti e T
WHITE PROTES TANT |8 8
T | NEXT OF KiN* (Relationship) g o . ) St B
" IWIFE
NAME
CARLSoN, DA GNEY L
STREET
22.% Souytn GArRDINerR AvE.
CITY AND STATE
RoCKFORD, 1LLINOIS v i B =0 L e, R
GR/L TO NOK BY CORRESPONDENCE SECTION |
; [E. YES (Dated 0 SE PT. A b ) [ no - 78
ALL ACTIONS TAKEN AS REQUIRED IN 293 FILE
i K ves J ~no 5 .
e -1_0 . “A-Z" PHES;NT. COMPLETE AND CURRE‘N:I T I |
ﬁ YES L] no
=0 CEMETERY PLOT | ROW | GRAVE
ISLAND CoMMANG =
_ |cem. grinBa |l L | 17 1836Le | | D S s\~ . )
FORM No. 333 PRESENT, COMPLETE AND CURRENT
" ‘ [N ves ] no
CEMETERY 1 PLOT ROW GRAVE
e 772»;‘/ Cenmand ,
_ g}ﬁ_i N oldD J .fl;fé: 1 1 ST e )
PLOTTINGS OF/ITEM Ne. 3 REMOVED FROM P/M AND OLD FORM No. 333 SENT
12 TO “DEAD FILE" YES O wo - L
13_ LETTER OF INQUIRY TO NOK DATED: L
13 | 13 B
REPLY TO LETTER OF INQUIRY RECEIVED (Dafe) e Ak L ‘
- 14 14 el ‘
*Doubtful case. Refer to Legal Branch, OQMG, FILE—293

DATE 2. B (e 7 fgié i
DS T 380 " o LYNCSE
e

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—48003~1




NATION MEMORIAL CEMETERY
. OF THE PACIFIC ‘

I( »i’\J
Date _ A N, /
TO. Mrs. Dagny Loulise Carlson
228 South Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois

The authorized inscription for a Govermnment headstone of the general type (furnished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPILY TO THE
nE RTME? 0 {E ARMY
OFFICE ( HE QUARTERMASTLR Gk ERAL
Superinfenden-t:;f:r:erterylr ;rlf‘:;mmu(ndgi Officer of Po;‘l’;;‘:ifﬁ’gTJ;}uz?T—E#}D é;‘.s
If this form is not refuned tociecSupermrRrdentowitkin fiftsen(¥5) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed

thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Name of Veteran (_CARLSON HOWEDF 2

Rank, Organization, ete. _ ,,E‘i‘LC s Ll e e ML ’, AL
Grave or lot No. SECTION: N GRAVE “NQ . 188 o a u P s ° 0 T hhges e g
Date of death ____ 7 June 1945

Date buried 10 March 1949

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired /ﬁ“&/%lz#’la// ‘-ZZZ’/'W
Religious emblem desired C?Zﬁ/a"-/

(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith)
Date of birth _ WLM 2 7 e A A A

Aot kin . 5% .25/ o, Lavcliwer) gos. fé@;{,&_i_.é J/(g’agc—d
Signature _thiuf.g Date m?{._\f 5 /ML
W 1o m&

oQMG FORM 315 mﬁ&&}p l"‘ g 4N

u 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFIG[

(20 March 1945)
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g
i - K 2 Y
Al e Interred 10 March 1949  DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
N 128 i S -Uemetery Superinténdent
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — : i - 07, 48
' NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 8078 0055
DAY MONTH YEAR
f NAME SERIAL NUMBER * RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CARLSON HOWARD F A ) g - DAY IMONTH I YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
OKINAWA ISLAND COMMAND CEMETERY 1 og@ mﬁf
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
g 17 538 RYUKYU RETTO y
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN AT 5 '949

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
HONOLULU NATIONAL CEMETERY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN |

DAGNY LOUISE CARLSON (wwre)
228 SOUTH GARDINER AvtNUE :
ROCKFORD , |LL|N0|$l ’

| TERRI TORY OF HAWA | |

I b

| __ SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

| NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

| CARLSON, Howard F, 36913052 PFC 7 Jun 45 22 Jul 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[x 1 REMAINS USAGF P W. A, MULLINS, EMB,
(] MARKER NAME AND TITLE

i SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Individual greve,

| in shelterhalf,

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

‘[ Mortuary plate

uncasketed

d, wrapped

Skeletal remains, incomplete,

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

|

| RYKOM Form No. 1 (1044) shows date of death 13 Jun 45,
f

\

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

o

/. \.1 STHO L .t'
EMBALMER (Signature)

: ’I’.;{Ifz/ J%Pfum

'R TVE

<9 September 194&y W, EMB ,

| DATE
CASKET SEALED

BY

[ C. W. GETHOEFER; EMB.,
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
P, SAYAN D. M. SANCHEZ, CLERK

DATE 29 Sep 48 py

I hereby certify 1hct all the foregomg operations were
and that the report above is correct.

conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
i

i
S

RSCHRLL G, GUY, 1sf Kts, ildf,
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR :

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

GMC FORM 1104



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
FROM N 10 . o VAT ]
US MAUSOLEUM (SAIPAN, MI) PORT STORAGE OFFICER fdIBAN," NI)
3 — i Th a
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER X f‘f =
TRUCK 2w g,.,,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATLURE v . 4 G s gf DATE
R. L. DUNCAN, MAJ, QUC 48 ROBERT G SN¢ w DEp;, £ Lt rﬂ\@ 4
2. SHIPPED <
FROM 1o MASTER s o~
A GRS BORT (S AIAPAN, M.I.) LST 1647 A/c S
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
T@%_ - _
URE OF M DATE /~ /23 -  SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
Y72-Dec| M s 17-Deq
ROBE‘BT G SNOWDEN, 1 1.t INF 8| Lo A Crrve el T~ 48
3. SHIPPED ~1g- vy
FROM 7 ’ 0
; ol ,
o=l ‘ﬂ/j'/ <Y (f o LIANAVATLAN DIST ITION CENTER
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
e 4
SIGNATURE O/ SHJPPER 7 DATE smmruggﬂgzngn&,/j}{/&(ct (4’ DATE
gl i 2 g A LA it ;' rxPi N OMC "o
4. SHIPPED ' XY
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER oy|oate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER : DATE
5. SHIPPED |
FROM 0 a
l
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
- 3 J ) 1 \
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF REGEIVER '\ |- | 7 DATE
) . : :
i 6. SHIPPED
FROM : 0
IKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- 7. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. -
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22 Juns 1949

Pfc Howard ¥. Carlson, ASN 36 913 052
Section N, Grave 128

Headstone: Cross

National Memorial Cemetery of the Pacific
Territory of Hawaii

Mrs. Dagny Louise Carlsen
228 South Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Carlson:

The remains of your loved one have been permanently interred as
recorded above among comrades who also gave their lives for their
country. Customary military services were conducted over the grave
at the time of burial.

The cemetery is under the control of the Department of the Army
and responsibility for Permanent construction, beautification and
Perpetual maintenance, including appropriate marking of the grave,
will rest with the Army. During these operations, which will extend
over a period of several months, visits to the cemetery are not en- -
couraged.

You have recelved, or will receive, & communication from the
cemetery superintendent indicating the type of permanent grave marker
to be installed as well as the name and other pertinent data to be
inscribed thereon.

You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with '
fitting dignity and solemnity and that the gravesite will be carefully
and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Govermment.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN
Major Gemeral
The Quartermaster General




/ BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

@UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAWg)

L

GRADE OF BE?%ED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL \

Pfc Howard F. Carloon, 36 013 05
Plot 5, Row 17, Grave 536,

United States Armed Forces Cemetery
Island Comend, Okinewm, R, I.

A

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"'' before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

]

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

J

y ] ' (2 (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an

I, D/q é /V y Z— 0 L}}.S E/ C d ﬁ L ~J 0 N ““X"’ in the proper box.) ¥
S ’ (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

wipow D WIDOWER [:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

FATHER EI MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X"’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO B e THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location o\'ther than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X” in the proper box)

D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

7//_0—4«1 2__z

16—50411-1

naMe rw 345 MILITARY BT Jun 1
. vy ‘L-{g: "




497 PART | (Continued) q
If on Pag® 1 of this form you have selected @ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your dwn funeral ceremonies desigad .at a location

other#han the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ] STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR - OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
VSPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

- ¢ y o 7~
/{ {L?/&f—/ Mﬁ-\’.‘% (R &2 r2c / — /i’ .} (;.ZJ'J. bttt (O LS
7 (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
Dagny Louise Carlson . /u/ = «'fi/tm o PR A
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (cf‘rv AND STATE)

N
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _&JLA; day of =7

) ]
1944, at city (or town) of QOWLJ«HDJJ county of \/'U-AJ"VL-'VLLLM Py and State (or Territory or

NN
pisticty.of sl L iiin csa)

J&ﬂt}d . d) NAhdary

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED’TD ADMINlSTEFl OATHS)

VR Lanu_ ol Ve

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

: FIEIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 \ . 16—50411-1




ITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS ’
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

PAGE 4




Pfe Boward ¥, Garleon, 36 913 052

~ Flot 5, Row 17, Grave 530, 13 Junusry 1048
United Skates Aimed Forces Gemotery
Island Command, Qkinawa, R. I.

Will you pleass camplete the emclosed form, “Request for Disposition of
Mn-"uﬁntlhthnmludulf—%odm,mmn
Postage, within 30 days after ite receipt by you? Ite prompt retwra will
avoid ynnecessary delays.




30 September 1946

Mre. Dagny L. Carlson
228 South Gerdiner Avemue
Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Carlson:

The War Department is most desirous that you de furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Private
Piret Class Howard F. Carlsom, A.8.N, 36 913 052,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the United States Armed Forces Cemetery Island Command, plot 5,
row 17, grave 536, You may be assured that the identification and
interment have been acoomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located on Okinawa, Ryukyus Islands, and is under
the constant care and supervision of United States military persommel.

The War Department has now been authorigzed to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the mext of kin
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
::da the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
ﬂm.n

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
Singerely yowrs,

e S WA T. B. LRKIN
g 3 \ \ Major General
T \ The Quertermaster General




IDENTIFICATION DATA
Remains of Serial No. Rank Date of Peport
L s HOWARD F, 36913052 B 13 C“'f7’¥°
Hams of Cemetery Plot | Row Grave Date of AT
_ 1 >3 . une 2
{"‘rc:if:f”%" B3I MATRE)
=t K
Kame ; Seriel No. Bank Date of Death DPate Disinterred
CARLSON HOWARD F 36913052 Pfe 13 June '45 2. uly '48
Identification tag on: Organizeation Religion Nature of Burisl
] Remains Indv.=-uncasketed
[ JMarker pde =g : .. Shelter half = =S
Embossed or Improvised Tag Found: Yes X No (VERTETIED, &3 )
Burial Bottle Found: Yes X No 3/ W, A ., Mullins
Conditions of Pemains:
Skeletal omplete
B
Was Body Burned? ) To What Extent?
Yes No X
Alrn,.
Was Body Mangled? To What Extent? > 1
Yes No |
—
!

Describe Evidence of Healed Fractures and Bone Malfomations

o
List Every Item of Clothing, Bquipmedt._ and Personal Brrects Found Showing; the Type |
Color, Size, Markings, Servige, and! {OTHZR MEANS OF IDSHNTIFICATION)
| J
Mipnor Discrepancies:
1
Romarks: 3
01 h r ns, :
Leor k.8 '4.“ P :" ’ *‘ Dunc .,.’ " .':’,1.‘7,.,,. J""
l”‘?BAL ER'S SIGNATURE {GRS T?Il;iw""l‘r'g 13 SIGNATURE,
Remaing Chec'f i an -:1 .t'lﬂufl-i in Shipping Case| Shipping Case Checked and Marked by:
31 gl = . Tt S .
- J T ‘machare o / / racher {
AGRS RYKCM FORM NO. 1 (1044) T Fottead <F. Brodli..
13 March 1948 A TRUE COPY: FORREST G. BRADE]
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18. 4 SR 4 . TOOTH CHART * IS 69/305R |
. TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW

TOOTH MISSING

S

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EXTRACTION (NOT THOSE
FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE “‘X*'D OQUT
AND LABELED THUS:

b DOEIERD

GOLD GROWN PORCELAIN GROWN

SCBHE

CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH (LABEL GOLD
PORCELAIN SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCELAINI, THUS:

CQEE

FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK
IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER, CEMENT), THUS:

OEI@O

GOLD BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH (LABEL GOLD ‘
BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), THUS: @
GOLD FILLING SILVER FILLING

nl YA'Q

CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (Cavities): OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE OF CAVITY, SHADE IN &@%@\ Q@@ @
THUS: @
RIGHT - LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 [ 2 3 4 5 6 7 B
- L4 & O|s€les535]| | & o
"% . b - M |d MM d|mdl {of |mand | w0 p
N
s @@@@@@@QO@@@@
TOP
VIEWS
RS QORP HAOSBHABEIED
: Q Q
H ’! ﬂ > l“"
/< ) MO (wed Uc "’ F »wa 40"““" "‘"‘F “
[ e 15 14 @3 | 12 | n | 0] 9 g |w | n | 2] w3 14 15 16

DENTURES (Plates):

DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OE PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE

WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."

RETAINING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH

/ ) ’ {
| 1 ; {
o3 J A \ \ \\F " My (&
ry
M 1 ighth Ay Pt Pt Boniat
?3 E’\AF?R:; 104“ l 7o
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g;ave?\lﬁe?istratiﬂn 'REPORT OF INTERMENT
rm 0. .
(Revised May 11, 1943) : (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-18156)

(Grave number) (Row number) (Plot number) (Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes [J No [{] Attached to marker Yes [J No 5%

with the body?)
S iar= )

s L -

tag. : ished, glve particulars)

v

Body buried on RIGHT .

Body buried on LEFT . o SV
rganizaifop)y ¥ (Gral 1Yo nu
Q. , I1Y ¥ ;




ANVH L1437

[FF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79,
3/19/43).. If unable 'to obtain a complete set of fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:

Height: Apparent nationality:
Weight: = . Laundry marks:

Color of eyes: Number of rifle:

Color of hair: : Wear glasses?

Race: Is tooth chart attached?

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles,
deformities, ete.:

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, ete.:

IF THIS 1S AN I1SOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LAND-
MARKS. , WILLIAM A. KATLUS Q]

' ............ iy

(\el'rled b}- Army L,R'i Hfﬂ(_er)

RIGHT HAND




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH oared _Jal 45 gim/2B31
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Carlson, Howard F. 36 913 052 Ffe
HOME ADDRESS ] ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Renton, Washington Infantry 27 May 20
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Pacific Ocean Area Killed in action T Jun 45
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
b y YEARS MONTHS DAYS
Pacific Ocean Area 6 Sep 44
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson, wife, 228 S. Gardiner Ave., Rockford, 13ds
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ) e
Dagny Lindstrom Carlson, wife, address shown above,
Carolyn L., & Rodney F. Carlson, children; same as above.
Esther Johnson Carlson, mother, address same as above. e
wvesTiaTioN | e or surr | own miscowouor | AR becmsemn | Aumiomsm | wrosmerav | o v siys
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NG YES NG YES NO
X *
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT BATTLE NOILBATLE
#¢ Oscar Ivan Carlson, father, 228 S. Gardiner Ave., [:i] i I I o
wockford, Ill.
# Combat Infantry Badge, source and date of order will be furnished when rec'd,
2 T
Evidence of death rec d in WD 7 Jul 45.
COPIES FURNISHED: i
s. G. O. F. B 1 F. 0., U. 8. A, ~
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU i
RiQUR S e 0 CABUALTY BRANCH FILE Ty
G, A. O, VET, ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE JOIUTANT GENERAL,
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 352-1, 1 \DJCEMBER 1944,

1 FEBRUARY 1045 WHICH MAY BE WUSED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS RE EXHAUSTED.




Q.
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GEMNERAL'S OFFICE
WA%HINGTON 25, D, C.

9 Jul
DATE_Z_ " "

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

36 913 052

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

HOME ADDRESS

Renton, Washington Infantry 27 May 20

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Pacific Ocean Area Killed in action 7 Jun 45

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONT 1S DAYS

Pacific Ocean Area 6 Sep L

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson, wife, 228 S. Gardiner Ave., Hockford, 111,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Dagny Lindstrom Carlson, wife, address shown above.
Carolyn L., & Rodney F. Carlson, children, same as above.
Esther Johnson Carlson, mother, address same as above.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN/LINE OF DUTY OWN MiScoNDuCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

gen

YES NG YES NO
X * ¥

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT : BATTLE NN HATTLE
*¥ Oscar Ivan Carlson, father, 228 S. Gardiner Ave, . I ] §
tockford, Il1.

* Combat Infantry Badge; source and date of order will be furnished wher rec'd,

Evidence of death rec'd in WD 7 Jul 45

COPIES FURNISHED:

#. G, O, L AN F. 0, U. 8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

G, A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

2.0.Q,MG, o, F. b,

ITANT GENERAL, j
v

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 32-1, 1 DJCEMBER 1944,
1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




HOC/BRK/mJ
15 March 1949

Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson
220 South Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Tllinois

Dear Mrs. Carlson:

Thank you for the information recently furnished the Army
Effects Pureau in comnection with the disposal of personal effects
received for your husband, Private I"irst Class Howard F. Carlson.

The damaged property which was the subject of prior corre-
spondence was sent you on 8 March 1949 under separate cover by parcel
post. In the event that this shipment is not received within a
reasonable length of time, please notify this Bureau to enable tracer
action.

I am inclosing a Bureau check in the amount of $L.00 repre-
senting the proceeds of conversion of mutilated US currency also
recovered by the overseas Craves Registration Officer.

The transmittal of personal effeots and funds by this Bureau
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is
forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state
of decedent's legal residence.

I am glad to have been of service to you in this matter and
wish to express my sincere regret of the circumstances prompting
this correspondence.

Sincerely yours,

H. 0. CALDWELL
Effects Quartermaster
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16 March 1949

**+Dagry L., Carlsom
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Form 6172 j > .\UﬂCE OF RETURNS FOR CURRENCY REDEEMED '
H :

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
TREASURER

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES
3 - *CURRENCY REDEMPTION DIVISION :

Case No. 33?9,,-
In reply quote Case No. Washington 25, D, C.,._February 1, 1949

_Affects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Trustee,
Kansas City Ouartermaster Depot,
He r
....001 Hardesty Ave. 559852
Kansas City 1, Mo.

For a remittance forwarded by yow for redemption, as aduvised by wyour lelter
< f ] g

0/1/21* e nenaneeneney TEEUTTLS have been made as follows:

Check No. 738 ,on the Treasurer, U. 8., payable to your order, enclosed herewith
Check on the Treasurer, U. 8., forwarded to the ._________
-y for your eredit___

Settlement of case is deferred pending receipt of affidavit, also certificate of good character,

as outlined in paragraphs 6, 7, and 8 on cther side of this form ..

Worthless, rejected, less than two-fifths (see paragraph 5 on other side)._.

Rejected ____

Discount on fragments less than three-fifths but more than two-fifths (see other side) -......

Counterfeit, referred to Secret Service (see other side) ...

Short by inventory, copy enclosed herewith
Short by count, strap returned herewith
Total accounted for __.

Over by inventory, copy enclosed herewith_.

Over by count, strap returned herewith

Amount claimed by you. ...

4284

TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES.




&tract from Department Circular No. 55, Reﬁris’ls}m 1

EXCHANGE OF PAPER CURRENCY

Paragraph 5. Lawfully held paper currency of the United States (including national bank notes
and Federal Reserve bank notes in process of retirement and Federal Reserve notes) when not so
mutilated that less than three-fifths of the original proportions remain, will be exchanged at its face
amount. Such lawfully held paper currency, when so mutilated that less than three-fifths but
clearly more than two-fifths of the original proportions remain, is exchangeable only by the Treas-
urer of the United States, at one-half the face amount of the whole note or certificate : Provided, how-
ever, That it may be exchanged at face amount upon compliance with the provisions of the follow-
ing paragraph. Fragments not clearly more than two-fifths are not exchangeable, unless accom-
panied by the evidence required in the following paragraph.

Paragraph 6. Fragments less than three-fifths; when identifiable as to denomination, kind, and
genuineness, are exchangeable at the face amount of the whole note, only by the Treasurer of the
United States, when accompanied by satisfactory proof that the missing portions have been totally
destroyed. This proof should be in the form of an affidavit from the owner setting forth that he is
the owner and the cause and manner of destruction. If, however, the owner cannot of his own
knowledge state the facts as to destruction, an affidavit or affidavits from any other person or per-
sons having knowledge of the facts will also be required.

Paragraph 7. The affidavits must be subseribed and sworn to before a notary public or other
officer authorized by law to administer oaths. Unless authenticated by the official impression seal
of the officer, the affidavit should be accompanied by a certificate from the proper official, showing
that the officer was in commission on the date of the acknowledgment. The date when the officer’s
commission expires should appear in any event. Should any affiant sign by mark (X), his signa-
ture must be witnessed by two persons besides the acknowledging officer, and the places of residence
of the witnesses to the mark must be stated.

Paragraph 8. In addition to the affidavits, there should be furnished a certificate, to be executed,
if possible, by an officer of an incorporated bank or trust company or by a public officer of the
United States, setting forth that that officer has read the affidavits and that the affiants are repu-
table persons in the community and are, in the judgment of the officer, worthy of belief.

Paragraph 9. Blank forms for affidavits or certificates are not furnished. No relief is granted
on account of currency totally destroyed.—The Treasurer of the United States will exercise such
discretion under this regulation as may seem to him needful to protect the United States from fraud.

Paragraph 21. All counterfeit notes and coins found in remittances are canceled and delivered
to the Secret Service Division of the Treasury Department or to the nearest local office of that
division, a receipt for the same being forwarded to the sender. Communications with respect
thereto should be addressed to the Chief, Secret Service Division, Treasury Department,
Washington 25, D. C.

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE PREPARATION OF BURNED PAPER CURRENCY TO BE
FORWARDED TO THE TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES

When paper currency has been burned do not disturb it or the fragments thereof any more
than is absolutely essential. If the money was flat when burned, do not roll or fold it. If in a roll,
do not attempt to unroll or straighten it out. If in a purse, box, or other container when burned,
it should be left therein, if possible, in order to prevent the charred parts from being lost or reduced
to mere ashes. If coin or any other metal should be with the currency when burned, carefully
remove it; do not send coin in same package with burnt paper money. Charred fragments of cur-
rency must be of such size as to enable the special examiners in this office to identify the notes as
to kind and denomination.

Currency so badly burned as to be more or less brittle or inclined to fall apart should be care-
fully packed in cotton and boxed as found, without, if possible, disturbing it in any manner. The
special examiners usually have no difficulty in ascertaining the value of money when carefully
packed and boxed as described, and as a result are often able to identify and make returns for cur-
rency which would otherwise be a total loss.

Send all burned paper money addressed as follows:

TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES,
CURRENCY REDEMPTION DIVISION,
Washington 25, D. C.

U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16— 164254
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SEMYBDDEFORDES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

HOC/BRK/mj
IN REPLY REFF-R TO 3 ’9‘49 9 February 1949

Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson
228 South Cardiner Avenue
“O"’fOP Illinois

Dear Mrs. Carlson:

The Army Effects Bureau recently received some additional
property belonging to your husband, Private First Class Howard F.

consisting of funds and personal papers.

The currency has been converted to a check for transmittal
and the remaining item consisting of a poem in a celluloid frame is
worn and discolored and also has a slight odor.

It would be appreciated if you would furnish your instruc-
tions for disposal of the damaged item at your earliest convenience.
A notation placed at the bottom of this letter will be sufficient
and may be returned in the inclosed addressed envelope requiring no
postage.

Upon receipt of your z"w'v, a Bureau check for the funds
will be sent you promptly and your instructions for disposal of t
remaining item will be MaiLnfully followed.

ne

Sincerely yours,

IO Calobrnell
H. 0. CALDWELL
tffects Quartermaste
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AMOUNT OF CHECK

INCLOSE VALUIL.7

RECIPIENT FROM

WCREPAHCY IN
] SHIP VALUABLES

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

RANK '

INVENTORY
FORM 20

Pfc Howard F.
36913052

-

559852 D

R TR

Mrs., Dagny L. Carlson

228 South Gardiner Avenue

Carlson

Rockford, Illincis

LETTER

TYPE OF CONTAINER
EMVELOPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER

SPEC AL TnSTRUCTIONS )
REMOVE G

SHIP BLOODSTAINED
SHIP DAMAGED
REMOVE BL'DSTAINED
REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED

DIARY REMOVED

7

SUMMARY COURT DATA

DATE ACTION TAKEN _

ATE OF FINDING APPLI

CANT

? . LG
e Zr /

MAIL REVIEWER (initials

G

SHIPPED
FRANKED
EXPRESS

FRE1GHT
DATE, SHIPPED

MAR 8 1948
SHIPPING CLERK )/ /

ROUT I NG
ACCOUNTING BRANCH

WAREHOUSE
FHEE
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3 i NAME SHIP VALUABLES | CASUALTY REPORT
ACCOUNT NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) | INVENTORY

& B G ¥, | FORM 20
RANK . , = FOR

Ireasury Uepartment
Currency Redemption Division
Washington 25, D. C.

[PACKAGE

[Foor Locker
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
REMOVE G
SHIP BLOODSTAINED
SHIP DAMAGED |
REMOVE BL'DSTAINEDI
REMOVE DAMAGED

4

[F1LMS REMOVED
ID1ARY REMOVED
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DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT

v
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SHIPPING CLERK
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s [1. UAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 2. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER  |3. GRADE Y. DATE OF DEATH
- o P - ~ 7 . - -
Cu*.,u i, Howard F, . o ~ 36 913 052 June 45
5. ORGANIZATION OF DECEASED (Assigned) = 6. PLACE OF DEATH X
I
e A
Use ATMY
7. CLASS | EFFECTS - SABER, INSIGNIA, DECORATIONS, MEDALS, CAMPAIGN CITATIONS, WATCHES, MANUSCRIPTS AND OTHER ARTICLES VALUABLE CHIEFLY AS KEEPSAKES. (If
necessary Class I Effects may be included and listed under 8.)
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE
S > o Eu
| Q a2 s Tl - - T
1 Soldier's Individual Pay
Record -
5 ol s o I
i Poem in celluloid frame
8. CLASS || EFFECTS - MONEY, BANK DRAFTS, CHECKS, MONEY ORDERS, PERSONAL EFFECTS, BILLFOLD ETC.
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5. CHECK NERE |F EFFECTS SENT T0 THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, ARMY YES |71, 1 CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING INVENTORY COMPRISES ALL THE EFFECTS OF ABOVE
EFFECTS BUREAU, KANSASCITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, KANSAS CITY, MO. NAMED DECEASED.
NOTE: DO NOT SEND PERSONAL EFFECTS OF PERSONNEL DECEASED WITHIN - 77”SiENITIJRE Y
THE UNITED STATES 10 THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER. L
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HOC/BRK /m)
559852 2l January 1949

RECISTERED MAIL

Treasury Department
Currency Redemption Division
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

There is inclosed herewith mutilated American currency which
was recelved at this Bureau from an overseas Oraves Registration
Officer as a portion of the personal effects of Private First Class
Howard F. Carlson, 36913052, deceased 7 June 1945 in the Pacific
Ocean Area.

It will be noted that this currency is damaged in a manner
hich might prove objectionable to the recipient. There is no informa~-
tion available as to how this damage was incurred but, in view of the
overseas source, is believed to have been recovered from the body of
decedent at the time of disinterment under the Repatriation Program
for deceased military persomnel.

In order that the recipient may be spared any undesirable
reaction, it is requested that the redemption value of the damaged
currency be forwarded to this Bureau by means of Treasury check drawn
payable to the Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Trustee,
to enable further appropriate disposal.

Very truly yours,

1 Inel H. O. CALDWELL
US currency Effects Quartermaster
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HOC /BM /bm

550852 7 4 October 1048

Mrs. Dagny L. Carlsoen
228 Bouth Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mre. Carlson:

Thank you for confirming your address in connection
with the disposasl of funde which belonged to your husband,
Private First Clases Fowerd F, Carlson,

I am inelosing & Pureau check in the amount of eighty-
seven cents, representing the funds.

k| T T
Sincerely yours,

E. O, CAIDWELI
Effects Quartermaster

1 Inel
Check




KANSAS CITY QUARTRMASTLK.DEFOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To:

Ref'erence is made to our letter dated
reporting shipment of the personal property belonging to

If you have received this property, I will appreciate your
acknowledging delivery in accordance with the above mentioned letter.
Should that communication have been misplaced, you may acknowledge
receipt by signing in the space provided below and returning one copy
of this communication to the Army Lffects Bureau.

In the event the property has not been received, please so
advise, and tracer action will be instituted by this Bureau,

Although 1 prefer to have your acknowledgment, unless we
hear from you within a month from this date, I shall assume that
satisfactory delivery was made and that no further action on our part
is necessary.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosea an
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours wvery truly,

Effects Wuarfermaster

1 Incl--Envelope

(oignature) (Date)

EFF QM Form
8 July 1946 109
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K HMICEE N K ORI K
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE S5=10 Qct 48
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI HOC/I—]—A/St
IN REPLY REFER TO2D 7892 10 September 1948

Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson
228 S, Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Carlson:

The Army Effects Bureau has just received from a Graves
Registration officer overseas certain funds belonging to your hus-
band, Private First Class Howard F. Carlson.

If you will confirm your address, a check, covering these
funds, will be forwarded to you.

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter, if
you desire, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope
which requirez no postage.

Sincerely yours,

— ? / _/' ‘/_ y %5

o ,.f ittt

1 Inel H. O. CALDWELL
fnvelope fiffects Quartermaster
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Mrs. Dagny L. Carlson
<28 S. Gardiner Avenue
Rockford, Illinois
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Mrs., Dagny L. Carlson
228 B, Gardianer Avenue

Roekford, Illinois
Dear Mrs., Carlsont

The Army Effects Bureru hag received from
overseas soms property of your hushand, Private First
Cleaes Howard ¥, Carlson.

This property, ccnsisting of a bag and
miscellancous papers. is being sant you. :

If, for some reason, it has not been recelived
at the expiration of thirty days from thie date, :
please notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wigh to express my sympathy im the loss
of you haaband.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIZMIRC
2nd Lt,, QMC
Chief, Correepondence Branch
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PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

NAME

e eyt et e e S

A.SaN.

2\ ¥ ek Lo

ARMY EFFECTS ELIREAU

547 55

j .
—— e e e b W L D e Ll

Relt

ERLE, MOSBY (RO _MOWEY)
Cloth, wWash

Goats

| Footwear, Pr.

Gloves, Pr.
Handkerchiefs

Headwear

{ Jackets
Cverceats
scarfs
chirts
socks, Pr.

Tlies

: Towels
Trousers, Pr.

| Trunks, Pr.

| Underwear

|rowirs & wispeLorEs
Aerorarye
3 RACKLET IDERT.

Srushes

CAMERAS

Glasses

] Knives
Lightbrs
~AMISC .

1 Pen, Fountain
jPancil, Mechanical
Ripes

EELIGTOUS ARTICLES
ARIBROKS , DECORATION
IRings
Taobacco
roilet

r d
WARCH e =

rticles

REMARES

CoA.T, g

TITTCWENTS T T

WAREHOUSE SPACE

ATORED BY

INVENTORIED BY

PACKED 8Y

!,
i
1
|
!

DECEASED
MISSING

1p.0.w.

AZANDONTD

| NVENTORY

DRATE

N9

O 1G. NGO,

0F PHAR,

RGANIZAT IO

/

N

777 T
| 2408 L LT OF TR4TAL

_:‘Hmthmkm
RIT,
- | BOOKS
1 Gooks, Address
_Inooks, Pilet Log
. DIARY (REMOTED FOR_DUR)

Letters
| Papers,
| Phot cs

Parsonal

shine Articles
SACRY SNORTZR
SOIVENIES
ASOOVEYIR MONKY
.| stationery
—d TISTANENTS
| 1.5, MONRY (4

Sho

s S s e b S e

R S S e e e T w22

WE IGHT

Gl

fewﬂmTww
| ON REVERSE
e i ¥
| IDENT. TAGS
J REMGVED
| DIARY
! REMOVED

DATE SHIPPED

T
|

LOCKED
STORAGE

e

CHECKED FY #

e
ADDITIONAL

SEW, T4, OR WRITING
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PALLET

WHSE. SPACE INVENTQRIED




LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL

.INVENTORYQDF EFFECTS - AR 690—550

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 3, GRADE
36913062

'6. PLACE OF DEATH

4. DATE OF DEATH

Carlson, Howard

5. ORGANIZATION OF DECEASED (Assigned)

383 Inf

-
?.. CLASS | EFFECTS - SABER,

Okinawa

INSIGNIA, DECORATIONS, MEDALS, CAMPAIGN CITATIONS, WATCHES, MANUSCRIPTS AND OTHER ARTICLES VALUABLE CHIEFLY AS KEEPSAKES

necessary Class I Effects may be included and listed under 8.)
i

NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE

o ! NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE
T LR ARt — R bl

Lot Misec Papers ¥

B. CLASS 11 EFFECTS - MONEY, BANK DRAFTS, CHECKS, MONEY ORDERS, PERSONAL EFFECTS, BILLFOLD
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE NUMBER

V DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE

$ OO |ENTER TOTAL AMOUNT OF CASH OR EQUIVALENT HERE
FOR USE OF IMMEDIATE COMMANDING OFFICEHR OF ORGANIZATION SECURING EFFECTS
CHECK WERE IF EFFECTS SENT T0 THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, ARMY YES [11. | CERTIFY-THAT THE_FOREGOING INVENTORY COMPRISES

Q?I;L"THE FFFECTS OF ABOVE |
EFFECTS BUREAU, KANSASCITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, KANSAS CITY, MO. wweo oeceasen. - found on bOdF LA é’” NZ.
NOTE: DO NOT SEND PERSONAL EFFECTS OF PERSONNEL DECEASED WITHIN x = -
THE UNITED STATES T0 THE EFFECTS QUARTERWASTER.

3 -t il .l At
SIGNATURE | !
| Je L. Thig_pm,_ﬂi_ 5 i
EFFECTS ARE TO BE DELIVERED OR SHIPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.HW.

112 NAME AND GRADE
' 3d P1t, 3008 Qm GR Co

ORGAN | AT P TR
il I o

12. SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT OR SUMMARY COURT OFFICER

ggéRLES S. KEELING, lst Lt., Inf

1 JULY 1933 WHICH WILL NOT BE USED AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS

4. 54 27 June {94 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES W.D.,A.G.0. FORM NO

< Bk, FORM.




KANSAS Ql?fr
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Dateq ammuat 1945

36913052

Serial

Infantry
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lbove-named soldier, or pers

decedent being present
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UP(W%C?L were [orwarded

10118 Y
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ttal through Lhe
o <
\WEe vummary Court-liaz

e Mg, Dagny L. Carlson fTor the effects of the above-named de-
nd anlddier > e cubio A mi 1 t.arv a1 1o 3 i
ed soldier, or pers - ¢t to military law, now in the possession of the
vilted ovates, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

“t-Martial finds that, under the provisions

2y e Jc.a._ ﬂ:gnx _L

__228 jnnth nrﬁ iner Avenua State of

of the

above-na ] ST TaT: ant 1] an: s N (R S R i
Ve len d appears to be e tled to receive his or her effects,




